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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country 
Mr 
Ms 

First name Last name Organisation E-mail address 

Austria Ms. Lisa Piller Austrian Chamber of 
Agriculture 

l.piller@lk-oe.at 

Bulgaria Ms. Elena Hadjinicolova Ministry of Agriculture 
and Food 

ehadjinicolova@mzh.governme
nt.bg 

Bulgaria Ms. Maya Ninova Ministry of Agriculture 
and Food 

mninova@mzh.government.bg 

Croatia Ms. Lana Bacura Ministry of Agriculture, 
Directorate for 
managing EU Fund for 
Rural Development, 
EU and International 
Cooperation 

lana.bacura@mps.hr 

Croatia Mr. Bojan Ivanetic Ministry of Agriculture/ 
Directorate for 
managing EU Fund for 
Rural Development, 
EU and International 
Cooperation 

bojan.ivanetic@mps.hr 

Cyprus Ms. Evangelia  Thrasyvoulou National Rural 
Network  

ethrasivoulou@da.moa.gov.cy 

Cyprus Ms. Phivos Papachristofor
ou 

National Rural 
Network  

ppapachristoforou@da.moa.go
v.cy 

Czech 
Republic 

Ms. Irena Stavova Ministry of Agriculture 
of the Czech Republic 

irena.stavova@mze.cz 

Czech 
Republic 

Ms. Lucie Matenova Ministry of Agriculture - 

Estonia Mr. Konstantin Mihhejev Estonian National 
Rural Network 

kostja@maainfo.ee 

Estonia Ms. Krista Kõiv Estonian National 
Rural Network 

kk@maainfo.ee 

EU Ms. Gaya Ducceschi ENRD Contact Point gaya@enrd.eu 

Finland Mr. Joel Karlsson Agency for Rural 
Affairs 

joel.karlsson@mavi.fi 

Finland Mr. Teemu Hauhia Agency for Rural 
Affairs 

teemu.hauhia@mavi.fi 

France Ms. Angela Maubert Normandy Region angela.maubert@normandie.fr 

Germany Ms. Carola Ketelhodt Landwirtschaftskamme
r Schleswig-Holstein, 
Innovationsbüro EIP 
Agrar 

cketelhodt@lksh.de 
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Country 
Mr 
Ms 

First name Last name Organisation E-mail address 

Germany Mr. Michael Schrörs Nds. Ministerium f. 
Ernährung, 
Landwirtschaft u. 
Verbraucherschutz 

Michael.Schroers@ML.Niedersa
chsen.de 

Greece Ms. Katerina Tsolakidi National Rural 
Network  

ktsolakidi@mou.gr  

Hungary Ms. Timea Reszketo Hungarian Chamber of 
Agriculture 

reszketo.timea@nak.hu 

Hungary Ms. Viktória Vásáry Research Institute of 
Agricultural Economics 

- 

Hungary Ms. Anikó Vörös Prime Minister's Office aniko.voros@me.gov.hu 

Hungary Ms. Agnes Balla Hungarian Chamber of 
Agriculture 

balla.agnes@nak.hu 

Hungary Mr. Kornél Árgyelán Mezőgazdasági és 
Vidékfejlesztési Hivatal 
(Paying Agency) 

- 

Hungary  Mr.  Zalán Varga Prime Minister’s Office 
– Department for 
EAFRD Strategy 

zalan.varga@me.gov.hu 

Ireland Ms. Maura Farrell National University of 
Ireland Galway & Irish 
National Rural Network 

maura.farrell@nuigalway.ie 

Italy Mr. Giacomo Contò MIPAAF g.conto@politicheagricole.it 

Italy Ms. Simona Cristiano CREA simona.cristiano@crea.gov.it 

Italy Ms.  Patrizia Proietti CREA Patrizia.proietti@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Giorgio Trentin Managing Authority 
Veneto Region 

giorgio.trentin@regione.veneto
.it 

Latvia Ms. Anita Diebele Latvian Rural Advisory 
and Training centre 

anita.diebele@llkc.lv 

Lithuania Ms. Regina Voveryte-
Simkiene 

Ministry of Agriculture regina.voveryte@zum.lt 

Lithuania Mr. Sigitas  Miskinis Ministry of Agriculture Mokslas@zum.lt 

Malta Mr. Colin Cremona Ministry for European 
Affairs and 
Implementation of the 
Electoral Manifesto 

colin.b.cremona@gov.mt 

Netherlands Mr. Kees Anker National Rural Network 
- Regiebureau POP 

c.anker@rb.agro.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Anna Canjels NRN Netherlands; 
Province Limburg 

ampa.canjels@prvlimburg.nl 

Poland Mr. Henryk Skornicki Agricultural Advisory 
Center in Brwinow 
Branch in Radom 

h.skornicki@cdr.gov.pl 

Portugal Mr. Nuno Calado UNAC - Union of the 
Mediterranean Forest 

ncalado@unac.pt 

Portugal Ms. Maria 
Custódia 

Correia National Rural 
Network-DGADR / RRN 

mccorreia@dgadr.pt 
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Country 
Mr 
Ms 

First name Last name Organisation E-mail address 

Portugal Ms. Maria  Martins COTHN carmo@cothn.pt 

Romania Ms. Beatrice 
Andreea 

Zaharescu NSU within General 
Directorate for Rural 
Development, Ministry 
of Agriculture and 
Rural Development 

beatrice.zaharescu@madr.ro 

Romania Ms. Mihaela Pintescu NSU within General 

Directorate for Rural 
Development, Ministry 
of Agriculture and 
Rural Development 

mihaela.pintescu@madr.ro 

Romania Mr. Liviu Popescu MARD Romania liviu.popescu@madr.ro 

Slovakia Mr. Darius Sobona National Rural 
Network  

sobona@arvi.sk 

Slovakia Ms Miska  Torokova National agency for 
rural development 

torokova@arvi.sk 

Spain Ms. Beatriz Cuellar Spanish National Rural 
Network 

BCuellar@magrama.es 

Spain Ms. Carla Alvarez de 
vera 

Managing Authority carlaav@gmrcanarias.com 

Sweden Mr. Per Johan Ascard Swedish University of 
Agricultural Sciences 

johan.ascard@slu.se 

UK Ms. Fay Collington DEFRA Fay.Collington@defra.gsi.gov.u
k 

UK Mr. Alistair Prior Scottish Rural Network Alistair.Prior@gov.scot 

UK Ms. Ruth MacDonald Innovation support 
service Scotland 

- 
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Speakers (in order of the programme)  

Ms/
Mr 

First Name 
Last 
Name 

Organisation e-mail address 

Ms. Aniko Seregelyi DG AGRI  aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Zsolt Feldman 
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Hungary 

- 

Mr. Mark Redman EIP-AGRI Service Point redman.consultancy@gmail.com 

Ms. Sirpa Karjalainen DG AGRI  sirpa.karjalainen@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Attila Nagy 
Prime Minister’s Office, 
Hungary 

attila.nagy2@me.gov.hu 

Ms. Inger Pehrson Swedish Rural Network Inger.Pehrson@jordbruksverket.se 

Ms. Iwona Obojska 
Agricultural Advisory Center - 
Brwinow Branch, Poland 

i.obojska@cdr.gov.pl 

Ms. Natascha Orthen 
German National Rural 
Network Unit (DVS) 

natascha.orthen@ble.de 

Ms. Carolina Gutiérrez 
Ministry of Agriculture, Food 
and Environment, Spain 

cgutierrez@magrama.es 

Mr. Riccardo Passero 
Ministry of Agriculture, Food 
and Forestry Policies, Italy 

r.passero@politicheagricole.it  

Mr. Fabio Cossu DG AGRI  fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Inge Van Oost DG AGRI  Inge.VAN-OOST@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Johanna Stieblehner Austrian Rural Network 
johanna.stieblehner@zukunftsrauml
and.at 

Ms. Pascale Riccoboni 
National Support Unit for EIP, 
France 

pascale.riccoboni@agriculture.gouv.
fr 

 

European Commission, EIP-AGRI Service Point, Host 

Ms/
Mr 

First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms. Margarida Ambar EIP-AGRI Service Point margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Tamás Decsák 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Hungary 

- 

Ms. Tine Defour EIP-AGRI Service Point tine.defour@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Sergiu Didicescu EIP-AGRI Service Point sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Anett Fekete 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Hungary 

anett.fekete@fm.gov.hu 

Ms. Giuliana Keller DG AGRI  giuliana.keller@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Lívia Kránitz 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Hungary 

livia.kranitz@fm.gov.hu 

Ms. Zsófia Kunya 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Hungary 

zsofia.kunya@fm.gov.hu 

Ms. Iiri Raa EIP-AGRI Service Point iiri.raa@eip-agri.eu 
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